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SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: If any switching-over is possible, there also, it has to be in relation to the practical economics of the whole thing.

Bombay and Gujarat are having the same treatment, and Maharashtra and Gujarat are having the same treatment.

SHRI HITBNDRA DESAI: It is not only Gujarat and Maharashtra, but the whole nation is very mucti concerned with the outcome of Bombay High. I would only like to know from the Minister whether an assurance was given at the highest level that the pipeline in Gujarat will be completed in June 1979 and that it has now been found not possible, now that the feasibility study has been received and is being examined by the ONGC, to fulfil this target before June 1»79?

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: I admit that such a promise was given and such a communication was mad*? but that it is no more possible to fulfil that promise, not because of any malafide reasons but because there are honaficle reasons. I had explained at the meeting of the Members of Parliament—
luckily, Mr. Desai was also there__

SHRI HITENDRA DESAI: But we were not satisfied.

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: I am again saying that we did make such a communication to the Gujarat Government—that the pipeline will be completed by June 1979, but currently, it does not appear to be either necessary or practicable, because the end use of that gas is yet to develop, and it will develop only by 1982-83. Therefore, the investment of a huge amount of Rs. 80 crores or 100 crores on a pipeline which will remain idle till 1982-83 appears not to be reasonable.

Difference in salaries of lowest and top most Railway* Employees

*330, SHRI HARGOVIND VERMA:
Will the Minister 0f RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the average difference between the salaries of the lowest category employee (casual labourer) and the top most officer (Chairman) on the Railways;

(b) whether this difference is in the ratio of more than one is to ten (1 :1 0 );
and

(c) if so, the steps being taken to reduce it?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE): (a) to ((c). A statement is laid on th»
Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Casual labourers on Railways are appointed on daily wages which are fixed in consultation with local civil authorities and they vary between Rs. 3.50 and Rs. 10/'- per day.
The average daily wage, however, comes to around Rs. 5.50 per day. On this basis, monthly wages of si casual labourer appointed on daily rate would work out to Rs. 165.00 per month.

The Chairman, Railway Board—the top executive on the Railways—gets a pay of Rs. 3,500 (fixed). The difference between the average monthly
■wages of a casual labourer and the Chairman, Railway Board, works out to Rs. 3335.00.

(b) The ratio between the average wages of a casual labourer on daily wages and the top executive works out to 1 :2 1 .2 on pre-tax basis and 1:6.5 on post-tax basis after taking into account the standard deductions only,

(c) The casual labourers appointed on dally wages are, however, not regular Railway employees. A casual labourer working on Open Line, on completion ot four months’ continuous service, is afforded temporary status and is fixed in the lowest revised scale of Rs 196—232. The total pay drawn at the mean of the scales by such a casual labourer in the lowest scale including dearness allowance, works out to Rs 336 per month The difference between the salary plus dearness allowance of such c casual labourer and the Chairman, Railway Board, works out to Rs 3,164
(Rs 3,500 minus Rs 336), which gives
a ratio of 1 10 4 on pre-tax basis and 1 8 on post tax basis after allowing the standard deductions only
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f  tftr m t T %5T?ft * *t ft , l %f\x
<500 TT I  I A *Wt aft # mraRT WIT {T

f r  w t  % i m *  f w r  # t w $  t *  w  « « *
T t  ? TTTt  T T  T T f i m  T ^ t  * f t f r  W T O  IT?
•nrr tstt f t f r  1 00* ^  # T * r  ' T f t i o o o

3Rn5T fr*ft TT $?R  ^ r t f t i f f a n I
« m r -snr i ra r f t  » r*T iT ft f rn r  fawn: «ft ft,
s * t  t t  g n  t t  f i n r n r  a r t f r  f i r f t
U* I *1 TT f*TOT<T $, PrfSMff * 7 # TflT rp*r $ tf t  jftaRT *M\ f r * ? p r t  A ^  l
iftx 10 # WTRT TT *r w t ? WT HTTTT
TFT T t  fiFTPr T T ^  ^  fa*!' IWTT ^  , *Rft aft
w  vt vtft 7

^TT^^TSTW^ 3TTT
t  WflWt
WWT aft Wl? ^Jjv  ̂T̂ T ftflT |  I
^  <rrc st* ^ptw i>#c t ^ it  f  i 'rfVr

W ^ f W ^ T T t  Swft^V ?F5W f̂ TSRTT t  ifk
p B T ^ rrft  w w F f t w m  w s p r  * * r S  | W t  |
^ P p T  5 5 0  C T #  T T  * P R  m i t a r  fiWT  'T T ^ ,
?rr « n r  7  r * f t » R  ^  t r m  t  a ft  ^ w t  « t t ,

«nf t  T»ft«nT wt^ *  v k  w r  i
« T *  7  T J f t W J T  ^ t f w t i w %  #  <T?# J T ? rrfr
1 2 1  4 «tt n f t v n r  %t r t  ^ t ?- ^
i  s  t w  i f t  T ?W t t  arre g«TT f  i

TJftHTft ^ t t t o t  f w | ,  a f t ^ Prer ^ *
v t  a m f t  f ,  T t  #  T T  y ^T T T  I  I
^ f v s m f t  t t  a ft f a r r  ^ t t  f  ,  «r»r t  « T t  ^  y r T
HVT”?9: t t t ? w t  « rz* rq r 4 ^ j t o  t*
HWWT 5 r ^ f r » T  ^  STV?T #  ^ T  T T  T t f  H *S » H
^  % i (wnrow )

l[T*Ttfiwr w t * »m qppfra * re f t^ t
v s m  P. f r  u n #  aft T ? T  t  f r  i ? f t  n ^ a r
^ T s ft T T  S s o  w r a  fasra  % i f r r  f f T T R t  V f Z
^  t r r f  t  %  w r m r  i  « f r c  «  t t
A  V X  T ^ T T  'ulljlni f ^ f T  W T T T T  a ft W f *B » r  f  ,  * 1 ^

r f ^  tTRT $ t u f t r a T T
« n f r  « f t ,  f r r f t » f t  f ^ r n r  #  in a r  ^  t

i n TT T j R T  h r g T ^ T  m ? T  f  IafT ^ f t  ^
«r» f̂T *pnft wnsT #, Jjf ̂ ̂ frrr f afr fr
t t $?t  n u r  5t ^ t t  w t r  ^ f t r
# 3̂*T TT ’SRTOT *T*TT t sftT WRT ^ glTJT ?TTR
TT "3rr W* »fiT T^T f  I < m f W * T R # T
FRft aft '3̂ T Tt »n?t riCli ^ »T̂ t tit ^ j j? s t ^n*rrrsfT!TT,snmn i #
a r m r  ^ TfTT  f  f r  w t f p r ^ t i T r ^ r  ? r o r
#  s »F t ^ i 0 i 5 ? <Ctr ^  s t t ^ t  w ^tt t t  * m

5 f f t 'jt t t  « r m  ? r t ^  ^ fttrt ^ m r n f t  ’
1 w t 7  8  T T  H *?  a ft w  f  * n [  f a ^ T M
rvnr i trh* *nf*n fr *rat aft tpr * >
9t*T»T HT^ TT1 T T  AT* #  T 9  f r  *1? TTC
*T?V t  *TT |  ’

w  R Oi <3 t t  T t^  w r s r
ST t̂ ^  I <BTTC f r r  am^T Wt T t f  ftRTT *T t̂
t  •

*ft»PT ,4*T? f t f H I  fT?*1l ^ fr^ fT W W ti  T
• h r T ^ TTti  ̂ RT fra ^ T T  ^ t  <T t̂
t  I #  art STRT f? T

f r n  <pt  T t  ^ ia f a r $ ^  *r*?t ^  i

*tft f f ^ f T  I f T ^ T  :  t i ° « ( l« n F v W  ?ft f  I

A *  rn%  * W ^ :  ?ft S t T  t  a ft
^ r t t  T t  frorr  ^  ^  ^ v t f w i T ^  i

f f t o t r o % f t T # t o  t r 0 t t  a ft  f a p p f r ^ r » R T | ,
a w  i  a r ^ t  w t f t w s w t r s f i w i ^
^  ^ l a rt f l n  T t ,  p t w q f i ^ ftTt  a f t f r  f R
’HJrtOT $ n$t,


.23 Oral Answers AUGUST 8, 197$ Oral Answers 24

$ tf  t  zt* t f t  tf  • tf »q» tf  gtf tnart
•«t t fotf fW «nfc f 1 wrc
v r* wrt vHvrrt «ft *

WHw fart "ft ̂ *nrr t t
tw% # f?=rtr fare g 1 <PTi wfr *i?t
<<hhih vt  *rersr ?rft |  1

SHRI K. A. RAJAN: Regarding fixation of daily rate it is reported that
•the civil authorities in the respective Areas fix those daily rates conncerning railway workers. This is a unique or peculiar feature in the Railways. There are so many undertakings where the daily rate is fixed by dividing the minimum monthly wage by JO .

AN HON. MEMfiER: By 25.

SHRI K. A. RAJAN: I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether it is not fair, instead of relying on the civil authorities to fix the daily rate, to have the daily rate fixed on par
■with ,or relating it to, the monthly minimum emoluments—as is done in other industries.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: As I have made it very dear, the average minimum wage that has been prescribed by the Central Act is Rs. 3.50. In the lowest rung of employment, the various types of workers get a daily wage between Rs. 3.50 and Rs. 10.00..

SHRI N. SREEKANTAN NAIR: Are you not ashamed? (Interruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: I
share with you the sense of shame. I agree with you; I do not differ. That is why it has been our constant effort to see_that the general economy of the country is improved, and we want to
-see that the standard of living of the workers is also improved. I have only stated what are facts as they exist today.
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SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYA: In part (c) of his statement the Minister has stated that the casual labour working on open lines, on completion of four months continuous service, are afforded temporary status. May I know whether the Minister is in a position to state to this House categorically that this statement that he has made is correct? On the other hand is it nol a fact that after every four months the name of the casual labourer is changed? Instead of Mr. Ram be is now called Mr. Kam and in this way hi continues to remain a casual labourer
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Sor year# together. Is this not a *actT 12 not, will the hon. Minister Vrtndly tell the House bow many casual labourers have been made temporary as per his statement in the last one year?

AN HON. MEMBER- The question does not arise.

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYA: It arises.

PROF MADHU DANDAVATE: The hon. Speaker has allowed it I think it does arise out of the written answer.

MR SPEAKER Nobody wants to hear th^ answer

PROF MADHU DANDAVATE. As far as the provisions and rules are concerned, it is very categorical that when the casual worker on open line completes and puts m work for four months, he is expected to be .jiven 1 temporary status

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYA-
Expected

PROF MADHU DANDAVATE According to the rules, he is to be jiven temporal y status But the hon Member has pointed out that there are cases in which this temporary status in not awarded In that case, it is no doubt an aberration and if any «-uch cases arc pointed out to me, instead of perpetuating that aberration, I will try to correct it

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYA:
Thank you.
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aÔ ti jtk t$t fr fr Frpfhr ftrfaw OT*ftfT̂ t am *mnr afam vtft va t* a$r «fV t v
f ro mtantfr fr 1 t*rft «fta*it*r*ST TOft-
^a % »rt*n vt fr 1 arfr

f w * Tft jjtfr imqrfrarn:
«prft * arc r aasfat vt t o # i inimt f**r faa %ar
s fa r  *nr$ft t t  *$m  frm  t o t  fr at ^rnvt

3— s o wrr frfavtftsmftfr 1 4farn:
*nftft a fr o x ftv r %mfr aaTO a*itfaa aft fawn-™ fta*nnsr fr fwr to t fr 1
<Ptf rnft V3»5WT ftlT ST̂V f r f w r t *

wrnr *** % an* sr
f’TTT ^ ptt ?rt wtr wavt Pbt ft fitWt «rr 5T T«r f?m t o t ^ t eftwr
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Steps to meet Increased Demand of Railway Wagons

*331 SHRI C K JAFFER SHA-
R1EF Will the Minister of RAIWAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether the demand for Railway wagons in the country is increasing due to movement of grains and the increased requirement of the Industry;

